Bangalore. having failed to repay the debt in respect of borrowing from Tumkur 
Veerashaiva Co-Op Bank Ltd., Basaveswaranagar Branch, Bangalore.- the total amount 
due and payable by them jointly and severally as per the agreed terms and conditions is 
Rs.12,80,27,384/-(Rupees Twelve Crore Eighty Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty Four Only) due and payable by you as on 18/12/2025, along with interest 
at the applicable rate and costs thereon. 

Description of Property 

Whereas the Bank has issued notice under Section 13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and in pursuant 
to and in exercise of the powers confered under Section 13 (4) of the Act, the Authorised Officer has